HIGHEST INDIVIDUAL SCORES - 2NDS, 3RDS & 4THS

2nds
270%*
259%*
254%*
250%*
246
237
232*
224
223*
223
222
221%*
219*
217%*
216
215*
213*
212
211
211
209*
209*
209*
209*
209
207
206*
206*
206*
205%*
204
203*
203*
202*
202*
202
202
201*
201*
201
200*
200*
200
199

3rds
241*
228%*

Jeremy Brown
Gene Maurice

Morgan Persson-Clark

Fraser Main
Damian Koliba
Christopher Thewlis
David Evans
Peter Farlie

Ben Gunn

Dan Sartori

Jack Rudd

Peter Harper
Daniel Warwick
Michael Scalzo
Rob Bartlett
David Sharp

Dick Telford
Christian Hewett
Nick Petricola
Michael Clements
Rob Gartrell
David Woolfe
Trent McCormick
Elias Karageorgiou
Shane Collins
Jeremy Brown
Brad O'Shea
Bruce Moir

Brian Rogers
Dominic Righy
Matthew King
Peter Rowley-Bates
Matthew Hunter
Lew Green
Shaun Hooley
Justin Powick
Nicholas Ross
Matthew King
Damian Koliba
Angus Boyd
Steuart Forster
Sean de Kretser
Paul Jefimenko
John Shaw

James Gillard
Shane Windridge

2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds

3rds
3rds

Carl v C-SM
NM v F-Pen
C-Mag v Prah
Melb v Ess
Geel v Ess
CM v KH

Rich v NM
NM v F-Pen
F-Edge v F-Pen
MT v CM
F-Donc v Dand
SM v Prah
F-Pen v Rich
Melb v F-Donc
F-Donc v NM
Ncte v F-Pen
Uni v Rich

St Kv H-MU
Coll v H-Wav
MU v GK
StKv NM
F-VU v Ncte
Carl v F-Pen
Uni v Dand
Ncte v Uni
Carl v Pra
CarlvNM
Uni v Coll
Rich v Foot
Geel v NM
Ring v H-MU
Dand v C-Mag
F-Donc v Rich
H-EM v Fitz
Geel v Ess
Ncte v Dand
Carl v H-MU
Ring v Prah
Geel vNM
Geel v St K
Prah v Ring
C-Mag v F-Edge
Ring v H-MU
SM v Melb

Melb v Rich
Ess v F-Donc

2008-09
2006-07
2015-16
1991-92 SF
2001-02
2021-22
1988-89
2004-05
2006-07
2014-15
2015-16
1994-95
2003-04
1998-99
1998-99
1993-94
1967-68
2003-04
1994-95
2018-19
1994-95
2000-01
2009-10
2015-16
1998-99
2006-07 SF
1996-97
1989-90
1985-86
2002-03
2006-07
2003-04
2007-08
1952-53
2006-07
2014-15
2008-09
2006-07
2001-02
2019-20
1983-84
2006-07
2014-15
1963-64 F

2010-11 QF
2007-08



220 Scott Cunningham 3rds Melbv Foot 1991-92

212 Ben Smiljanic 3rds GeelvH-MU 2003-04
205 Gavin Napier 3rds NctevEss 1985-86
203*  Prasanna Ketheeshwaran 3rds Ess v KH 2023-24
202*  Carson Batty 3rds  Ringv NM 2003-04
202 J Champion 3rds  Univ Rich 1968-69
202 Shane Cosstick 3rds  Ringv Uni 2001-02
202 Don Arnall 3rds  Fitzv NM 1961-62 SF
201* D Peiris 3rds F-PenvRing  1999-00
199 Grant Burns 3rds  Footv NM 1984-85
199 Russell Thomas 3rds  Coll v Uni 1983-84

Century in all 3 Finals — 3rds
In the 2003-04 3rds Finals Series, Pat O'Beirne (Uni) scored 103* v Geelong (QF), 160 v Camb
Magpies (SF) and 154 v Melbourne (F).

4ths

262*  Anthony Smith 4ths  Ringv NM-G  1987-88
255 Shaun Stewart 4ths  Wav v Ess 1982-83
244 Lachlan Atkins 4ths CMyv Geel 2011-12
221* Jason Evans 4ths  Ring v Carl 1991-92
221*  Jarrod Leggett 4ths  Univ C-SM 2015-16
219 Ben Hanley 4ths  Melb v Geel 2000-01
215 Jason Evans 4ths  Ring v Prah 1990-91
214*  James Stevenson 4ths  H-MUvDand 2009-10
210 Ben Oliver 4ths  Geel v Dand 2007-08
209*  Doug Patrick 4ths  Melb v Carl 1975-76
203*  Michael Campbell 4ths  Dand v C-SM  2006-07
203 Eddie Steele 4ths  Univ FP 2023-24
202*  Rob Kelly 4ths  F-DoncvRing 1997-98
201*  Clinton Bricker 4ths  Prah v FE 2011-12
200* Joel Davies 4ths  Geel v F-Donc 2003-04
200* David Seeber 4ths  Melb v F-Pen  2003-04
200*  Paul Jubber 4ths  Melbv Dand 2000-01
200*  Ashley Bradshaw 4ths  Dand v F-Pen  2004-05
200 Ben Hanley 4ths  Melb v StK 1998-99
199 Chris Reid 4ths  Univ StK 1996-97

Century in Each Innings — 4ths
124* & 121 Cameron 4ths  Carl v Coll 1975-76

Century in all 3 Finals — 4ths

In the 2012-13 4ths Finals Series, Ahilan Sivakumaran (Uni) scored 150* v Geelong (QF), 141* v
Melbourne (SF) and 145* v Camb Mag (F).

BEST INDIVIDUAL BOWLING - 2NDS, 3RDS & 4THS

2nds
10/23 Geoff Gilham 2nds  Foot v St K 1979-80
25-7-57-10 Keith Cant 2nds  Fitzv HEM 1949-50

9/18 RegH Dunton 2nds St Kv Ncte 1926-27



9/18 John Edwards 2nds St Kv Rich 1947-48

9/25 Lyle Wilson 2nds  NM v Prah 1958-59

9/25 Merv Hughes 2nds  Foot v Melb 1978-79 SF

9/27  Phil Giltinan 2nds  Univ Coll 1969-70

9/30 Jeff L Crouch 2nds St Kv Prah 1959-60 (2)

9/29 lan Stewart 2nds HEM v Carl 1961-62

9/39  Barrie Brown 2nds  Nctev Uni 1958-59

9/39 Tom Mclean 2nds  Prah v Foot 1959-60

9/42  Geoff Crook 2nds NMv Dand 2001-02 (All 9 wkts to fall)
9/52 W Johnston 2nds St Kv Rich 1897-98

9/57 Reg H Dunton 2nds St Kv Fitz 1926-27

9/80 Geoff Anderson 2nds HEM v Carl 1979-80

9/90 Robert Rutley 2nds  Essv NM 2001-02

8/2 Bruce Horwill 2nds  Nctev Fitz 1957-58 (all out 10)
8/9 Greville Holden 2nds  Prah v Coll 1958-59 (all out 20)
8/14 Max Reeve 2nds SMv Uni 1951-52 (13/24 for match)
8/15 Jack Jarvis 2nds PrahvRing 2005-06

8/17 Norm Dickson 2nds  Ncte v Ess 1951-52

8/21 A McCracken 2nds St Kv Haw 1906-07

8/23  Glenn Coles 2nds  Coll v St K 1974-75

8/24  Barrie Brown 2nds  Ncte v St K 1951-52

8/25 David Jeffrie 2nds  NM v St K 1968-69

8/25 Mike MclLear 2nds  Prah v Fitz 1978-79

8/25 Vern H Peirce 2nds St Kv Uni 1953-54

8/26  Matthew Barkley 2nds  Geel v Dand 2002-03

8/26  Don Taplin 2nds  StKv Foot 1955-56

8/26  Rod Hines 2nds  Carl v Fitz 1971-72

8/26  Rex Harry 2nds NM v Carl 1963-64

8/27 Leigh Alford 2nds  Prah v Uni 2012-13 SF

8/28  Baird 2nds Essv NM 1978-79

8/29 Alan Abbey 2nds  StKvNM 2000-01

8/30 Stewart Duncan 2nds  Ncte v Foot 1969-70

8/30 Max Reeve 2nds  SM v Ncte 1959-60

8/31 Norman Ranking 2nds St Kv Bri 1905-06

8/32  lan McOrist 2nds  Univ Prah 1968-69

8/33  Steven Webster 2nds  Coll v Ncte 1983-84

8/34  Reg H Dunton 2nds St Kv Fitz 1926-27

8/34 Graeme Kelaart 2nds  Rich v Prah 1975-76

8/35 Grant Gardiner 2nds  Ncte v Foot 1986-87

8/35 Bernie Moloney 2nds  Footv Prah 1960-61 F (2)

8/35 lan McGlaughlin 2nds  HEM v Uni 1958-59

8/36  Gary Sansom 2nds  Ess v Coll 1960-61 (13/46 for match)
8/37 Len McMenamin 2nds  Ncte v NM 1950-51

8/38 Ron Baggott 2nds  Nctev StK 1938-39 F (15/68 for match)
8/38 Mal Warren 2nds  Fitz v Foot 1959-60

8/39 Don Wilson 2nds  Foot v St K 1971-72

8/40  Bruce Sherwood 2nds St Kv Fitz 1975-76

8/40  James Seeary 2nds SM v FP 2004-05

8/41  Alan Melbourne 2nds  Fitz v SM 1977-78

8/41 Rodney Bird 2nds  H-MU v Rich  2004-05

8/41 S Day 2nds  Geel v St K 1993-94



8/41

8/41 Lukas Hoogenboom
8/44  Geordie McLeod
8/45 Mark Arnot

8/45 Gerrard Sleeman
8/46  Roger Rayson
8/46  Glen Lalor

8/47  John Wainwright
8/47  Kevin O'Hehir
8/48 Mark Dwyer
8/48  Craig Francis
8/48  Peter Mclntyre
8/49 Ron Garlepp
8/52 Glenn Swan
8/53  Harrie Lambert
8/53 Len McKeown
8/53 lon Whykes
8/54  Keith Gent

8/56  Mike Woodhams
8/56 James Wild
8/58  Xavier Frawley
8/58  Justin Dery

8/60 Rogers

8/61  Stephen O'Flynn
8/62 John Bailey
8/64 Tom Armstrong
8/64  Charles W Welch
8/64 lan Cornish

8/65  Paul Coloe

8/67 Lee Childs

8/67 Rod Walsh

8/69 Tom O'Brien
8/70 Tom Upward
30.3-6-70-8 Joe Lucas
8/78 Bud Walder
8/79 George Luk
8/81 Tim Stoney
8/90 Michael Kelly
8/91 Reg H Dunton
8/94  Justin Hamilton
8/95 Graham Whitford
8/99 Tarique Jeffrey
8/105 Alan Ashworth
8/116 Charles W Welch
8/137 John Morris

John Raywood

2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds

Most Wickets in a Match — 2nds
17/91 (8/34 & 9/57) Reg H Dunton
15/55 (7/24 & 8/31) Norman Ranking
15/68 (8/38 & 7/30) Ron Baggott
14/70 (9/52 & 5/18) W Johnston

Ncte v Geel
C-SMv Ess
WD v Prah
HW v Ring
Coll v Ncte
Melb v Rich
StKvCM
SM v Uni
Carl v Ncte
CMv NM
CM v Melb
Ess v Uni
Ring v Wav
Melb v Carl
Uni v Melb
Ring v WD
Uni v Carl
NM v Coll
St Kv Prah
Prah v Ring
Melb v C-SM
Uni v Ring
Carl v HEM
Melb v SM
Coll v Carl
Melb v Prah
St K v Fitz
Carl v Ncte
Rich v Coll
NM v HW
Foot v HEM
NM v Prah
St K v Rich
GK v Dand
Fitz v Melb
Univ StK
Univ NM
FE v FD

St Kv HEM
Univ StK
H-EM v Uni
Prah v Rich
Rich v St K
St Kv Melb
SM v Carl

2000-01
2006-07
1990-91
1997-98
1974-75
1961-62
1998-99
1959-60
1954-55
2011-12
1999-00
1971-72
1974-75
1975-76
1950-51
1989-90
1955-56
1969-70
1971-72
2005-06
2014-15
1994-95
1963-64
1994-95
1989-90
1924-25
1933-34
1969-70
1988-89
1994-95
1969-70
2012-13
1915-16
2015-16
1984-85
1961-62
1990-91
2011-12
1924-25
1998-99
1976-77
2001-02
1959-60
1934-35
1935-36

2nds St Kv Fitz
2nds St Kv Bri
2nds  NctevStK
2nds St Kv Rich

SF

SF

F(2)

F

F

F(2)

F(2)
1926-27
1905-06

1938-39 F
1897-98



14/141 (6/71 & 8/70) Tom Upward

13/24 (8/14 & 5/10) Max Reeve

13/46 (8/36 & 5/10) Gary Sansom
13/60 (4/30 & 9/30) Jeff L Crouch
13/70(7/34 & 6/36) Warren McColl
13/79 (6/32 & 7/47) Peter Twyford

13/103 (8/28 & 5/75) lan Jones

3rds

24.5-12-53-10 A Ross

9/8

9/14
9/15
9/15
9/18
9/20
9/20
9/25
9/27
9/43
9/46
9/50
9/50
9/52
9/61
9/63
9/74
9/79
8/4

8/13
8/16
8/17
8/18
8/20
8/22
8/22
8/23
8/24
8/25
8/27
8/27
8/28
8/28
8/28
8/30
8/30
8/30
8/31
8/33
8/34
8/37

Anderson

A Devlin

P Locke

Paul Causon
Graeme Crawford
Cobley

J Shepherd
Langer
Graham
Madden
Peter Wallace
T Webber

| Callen
Purnell

Alan Shipp
Kendrick Hatton
McCrae

M Coutts
Deaney
Simon Matthews
Tim Kelson
Crewdson
John Zsarik

J Douglas

Ken Smith

J Zsarik

Rod Fisher
Travis Agg
Barrett

R MacKenzie
S Cassar

L Stewart
Mark Huntington
Ashworth

T Williams
McMullin
Clealand

Jan Pucovsk
Strange
Smyth

Laidler

3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds
3rds

2nds St Kv Rich 1915-16
2nds  SM v Uni 1951-52
2nds  Ess v Coll 1960-61
2nds St Kv Prah 1959-60
2nds  Coll v Carl 1957-58
2nds  Melb v StK 1972-73
2nds  Melb v Rich 1955-56 SF
Ncte v Coll 1991-92

Prah v Ess 1950-51

NM v Ncte 1993-94

HEM v St K 1973-74

Essv FD 1993-94

StKvSM 1961-62

Carl v Ncte 1975-76

Ncte v FD 1990-91

Wav v NM 1975-76 SF

Melb v Carl 1963-64

Rich v NM 1973-74

Ring v SM 1978-79

Univ H-EM 1964-65 F

Carl v Wav 1974-75

Uni v Melb 1957-58

Coll v Ess 1985-86

MU v Ncote 2018-19

Fitz v Rich 1975-76

FP v Foot 1994-95

Fitz v Foot 1958-59 (all out 19)
NMG v Coll 1987-88

St K v Carl 2001-02

StKvSM 1969-70

Coll v Foot 1984-85

Carl v Uni 1969-70

Coll v Melb 1955-56 F (2) (14/57 for match)
Coll v Foot 1982-83

Ring v SM 1988-89

Geel vNM 1993-94

HEM v St K 1969-70

Ncte v SM 1969-70

Ncte v FP 1995-96

St K v Haw 1993-94

Univ? 1983-84

Rich v Melb 1958-59 (12/58 for match)
Uni v Ess 2007-08 SF

Uni v Rich 1971-72

NM v Rich 1979-80

Ring v St K 1982-83

EssvNM 1950-51

Prah v Coll 1971-72 (15/88 for match)
Carl vSM 1974-75



8/37 Rohan Sadler 3rds
8/38 Mahlook 3rds
8/38 Dale Christie 3rds
8/39 G Udal 3rds
8/39 Madden 3rds
8/40 Blade Baxter 3rds
8/40  Hutchins 3rds
8/41 M Oliver 3rds
8/41 Eddy 3rds
8/41 G Shipp 3rds
8/42  Allison 3rds
8/42  Andrew George 3rds
8/43  Stevenson 3rds
17-7-45-8 Aaron Mcllroy 3rds
8/46  Watters 3rds
8/47 L Duffy 3rds
8/48 R Pickford 3rds
8/48 Madden 3rds
8/48 Duncan 3rds
8/49 Tim Stoney 3rds
8/50  Muir 3rds
8/53 R Hare 3rds
8/54 ) Dodd 3rds
8/57 John Ferguson 3rds
8/57 Mark Huntington 3rds
8/58 Locke 3rds
8/59 Gent 3rds
8/59  Knight 3rds
8/59 Mclean 3rds
8/59  Nick Bole-Brown 3rds
8/60 Lou Marks 3rds
8/63  Sands 3rds
8/64 A Burridge 3rds
8/65 R Hines 3rds
8/66  Strongman 3rds
8/67 K Shannon 3rds
8/67 Tinsley 3rds
8/69  Andrew Huntington 3rds
8/75 Miles Ryan 3rds
8/76  Nathan Munasinghe  3rds
8/82  Gary Paver 3rds

Most Wickets in a Match - 3rds

15/88 (8/34& 7/54) Smyth 3rds
14/57 (8/22 & 6/35) Ken Smith 3rds
12/58 (8/28 & 4/30) Ashworth 3rds

12-74 (7-13 & 5-61) U Butt 3rds
4ths

10/32 lan Crawford 4ths
10/41 Michael Shaw 4ths

Geel vNM
Rich v Coll
HW v CM
SM v Dand
Rich v Melb
StKv FE
St Kv Carl
HW v SM
Coll v Fitz
Coll v Rich
Carl v Prah
FD v Coll
Ncte v NM

F-Pen v F-Donc

NM v HEM
Prah v St K
Fitz v Melb
Rich v Ess
Ncte v Uni
St Kv Uni
NM v SM
Ess v Rich
Foot v Ess
Fitz v HEM
Univ H-EM
Fitz v Rich
NM v HEM
Carl v Coll
St Kv Ring
Ring v Ncte
St K v Foot
Univ SM
Uni v Prah
Carl v Coll
Melb v Carl
Rich v NM
SM v Rich
HEM v St K
Wav v Ess
Melb v Foot
Ring v Rich

Prah v Coll
Coll v Melb
Rich v Melb
Uni v F-Edge

Prah v Melb
Uni v St K)

1996-97
1959-60
1997-98
1998-99
1972-73
2011-12
1973-74
1999-00
1974-75
1979-80 SF
1955-56
1988-89
1958-59
2015-16
1973-74
1995-96
1961-62 F (2)
1972-73
1969-70
2006-07
1969-70
1969-70
1967-68
1985-86
1982-83
1969-70
1955-56
1967-68
1975-76
1983-84
1996-97

1968-69 (incl hat-trick)

1972-73
1968-69

1973-74 SF
1952-53 F (2)
1970-71
1986-87
1982-83
2017-18
1976-77

1971-72
1955-56 F
1958-59
2016-17

1974-75
1988-89



10/51 McKenzie 4ths NM v Fitz 1974-75

9/12 Graeme Lloyd 4ths  Coll v Foot 1973-74
9/32 ) Boreham 4ths SMvDW 1992-93
9/68 Len McKeown 4ths Ring v HEM 1976-77
9/68 John Powell 4ths  Ncte v HEM 1988-89
12.5-9-7-8 Riley Hekure  4ths Ess vCM 2014-15
8/9 Graham 4ths  Carl v Wav 1974-75
8/17  Errington 4ths  Coll v Rich 1979-80
8/21 Daniel 4ths Rich v Wav 1979-80
8/22  Riddell 4ths Rich v Prah 1975-76
8/22  Matt Rafter 4ths  Essv SM 1995-96
8/24  Adrian Lalor 4ths St Kv NMG 1986-87
8/25 Paul Montgomery 4ths  Ring v Rich 1987-88 (incl hat-trick)
8/25 D Locke 4ths Rich v SM 1983-84
8/25 Doyle 4ths  Rich v Coll 1979-80
8/27 T Lovitt 4ths  Melb v Foot 1983-84
8/28  Gary Shipp 4ths  Coll v Ess 1985-86
8/28  Gavin de Jager 4ths  Ring v Ncte 1984-85
8/29  Callum O'Neill 4ths  Melb v Geel 2004-05
8/30 M Hogg 4ths  FD v Dand 1999-00
8/31 Cutler 4ths  HEM v Ncte 1975-76
8/32  Mark Huntington 4ths  Fitz v Prah 1985-86
8/32  Callum O'Neill 4ths  Melbv H-MU 2004-05
8/34 Darren Thomas 4ths  Melb v NM 1984-85
8/36 Dean Freeman 4ths HEM v Uni 1986-87
8/37 Ditchfield 4ths Melb v Uni 1974-75
8/38 Graeme Lloyd 4ths  Collv StK 1974-75
8/38 Dean Freeman 4ths HEMvNMG  1986-87
8/40 A Crosby 4ths  Richv SM 1994-95
8/40 CN Fuller 4ths Haw v Uni 1989-90
8/41 JZsarik 4ths  Coll v Prah 1983-84
8/44  Chuck Fildes 4ths Melb v St K 1988-89
8/45 Greg O'Neill 4ths Univ NM 1982-83
8/46  Michael Brown 4ths  Footv Fitz 1985-86
8/51 A Warren 4ths  Melb v NM 1989-90
8/51 Michael Cox 4ths  Geelv NM 2002-03
8/52  Gary Shipp 4ths  Coll v Foot 1991-92
8/56 S lJohnson 4ths  FP v Coll 1995-96
8/67  Ryan Gibson 4ths  Geelv StK 2017-18 (Also scored 116, St K won!)
8/146 Keyhoe 4ths  Rich v SM 1982-83
8/175 G Nelson 4ths  Essv Melb 1991-92

Most Wickets in a Match — 4ths
14/40 (7/15 & 7/25) McLean  4ths  HEM v Ncte 1974-75
13/25 (7/19 & 6/6) Ellwin 4ths HEM v SM 1978-79



